REPAIR PARTS FOR MOW-N-VAC MODEL 45-01882

55—
54-%
TO
TRACTOR




RﬁPAER PARTS LIST FOR MOW- —VAC MODEL 45~0‘E 882

REF. PAHT OTY. DESCRIPTEON REF. PART {QTY. | DESCRIPTION .

Ng NO. NO. jNC. . : T
H . . . .
1 43063 | 1 |HexBolt, 518" x 1" 37 |43003 |8  |LockWasher3/8"ID -
% 62455 | 1 latch Lock Ass'y 38 {43796 4 tHex Boll, 1/4" x 2-3/4" Lg.
i 23475 | 1 Hitch Bracket (Heavy Duty) b {(Grade 5) -
. 82450 § 1 Engine Base Ass'y 39 | 43088 | 31 | Flat Washer, 1/4" 1D . -
5 1 - |5H.P. B&S Engine 40 | 43177 |36 .| Lock Washer, 1/4" 1D - ..
; : {135212-0177-01) 41 43178 38 |Hex Nut, 1/4-20 Thread
8 43085 4 . | Hex Boit, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2* 42 143343 | 1 {Hairpin Cotter, 5/32 . -
7 43086 4 Lock Washer 5/16° 1D 43 | 43087 | 2 -{HexBolt, 3/8"x 1-1/4" -
8 43064 | 4 |Hexlock Nut5/16-18 Thread 44 (43082 | 8 .. | HexLockNut, 3/8-16 Thread
g 23474 | 1 Bracket, Engine To Blower 45 | 43001 | 4 | HexBolt, 3/8"x 1" (Grade 5) - .
_§0 43749 2 Hex Thread Cut Bol, 46 143064 {4 | Hexlock Nut, 5/16-18 Thd.
| 5/16-18 x 3/4" - 47 | 43572 | 3 | FlatWasher, 1-1/2°0OD .
11 | 700827 | 2 {HexBolt, 5/16" x 3/4"Lg. Gr. 5 48 143553 - | 2 - | Nylon Washer, 1-1/2' 0D~
i2 | 43086 | 2 |lockWasher, 5/16" 1D 49 143182 | 4 - {Hex Bolt 5/16" xs; « Lg
13 | 62486 | 1 |Blower Housing.Ass'y 50 | 7200170 [ 1. |Knob -
54 | 14536 | 1 |Vane Plate Ass'y . 51 | 44790 |1 |Poly Rear Doar
b6 | 14863 | 1 | Nozzle Plate Ass'y ™ - B2 | 43788 | 8 - | Hex Bolt, 3/ " x4 1/2“ Lg
16 | 23477 | 1 | Sq Key1/4"x1/4"x2" Lg ] 53 143351 - |1 - |HexBolt,1/2"x1-1/4"Lg. .
17 | 43795 1 . | Hex Bolt, 3/8"x 1-1/4" Grade 5 ] . 54 43262, {1 |HexLlockNut, t/2"Thd. -
18 143003 | 1. Lock Washier 38" I oo 55 143352 |1 |FlatWashér, 1/2"Std. -
19 | 43080 | 4 Carriags Bok, 516" x 3/4" Lg. L 56 {43012 ] 31 Hex Bolt, 1,’ “x3! " Lg.:' ST
PO | 23842 | 4 | Boot Mounting Strap -~ B .. .57 {43882 |21 {Rivet . .. - S
?1 43086 4 | Lock Washer 5/16" ID - BB | 1543~ 89 2§ Nyion Washer ?!8" OD R
§22 43083 4 | Hex Nut, 5/16-18 Thread - .59 | 23789 2 | Door Latch o
23 | 62451 1. |Hose Hanger Ass'y - 60 (23836 |1 [CrossBrace ==
b4 | 43788 | 1 |Elbow wf Deflector .61 [ 23838 | 1 | Door Support - -
25 | 43791 1 - | Hose Adapter - 62 | 23837 {1 |Screen Support
26 143792 {1 |6"0QD Hose = . C B3 [44792 - 1 1- | Screen
27 143793 | 2  |Hose Clamp 8" Dla B4 [44796 |1 - | Boot o
;ba 23834 | 1. | Side Panel (R. H) - ' - 65 {43910 |21 |Washer, 3/16* -
29 | 23835 1 [ Front Panet e - 66 {44840 |2 jTeStap.
B0 {23833 | 1 |SidePanel {L.H.) .. 87 143681 | 4 |HexBolt,1/4"x1"Llg. - .
31 | 44791 1 | Poly Hard Top . B8 {23655 | 1. |Stop Ang%e
82 143790 | 1 |Tie Strap25°Lg. - 69 | 23488 [ 1. [Ade | . o
83 | 43884 | 1 |HichPin . 70 1543089 | 3 21;’64’* Nyion Washer _
E34 23478 | 5 |Clamp, Cartbxt. - = - 71 | 63025 | 1 - | Rear Section Tongue Assy:-
85 | 44678 | 2 | Tube Sleeve 3/4" 1D 72 163026 - | 1. | Front Section Tongue Assy-_'. -
36 23540 13 Hitch Plate 73 7100683 | 2 - | Hex Bolt, 3/8" )(4 1/2° Lg '
2 S 46230 |1 'Owners Manuai

* Purchase Common Hardware Locally






